

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 427 OF 2005

TEJA RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The Criminal Appeal stands dismissed in view of the Judgment of the

Constitution Bench reported in 2005(4) SCC 370.

No costs.

Arora )  
ster

( A.D. Sharma )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati  
Court Ma

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 427 OF 2005

Teja Ram

....Appellant

VERSUS

State of Punjab

....Respondent

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

The Criminal Appeal stands dismissed in view of the Judgment  
of the Constitution Bench reported in 2005(4) SCC 370.

No costs.

J.

.....

(Dr. AR. LAKSHMANAN)

J.

.....

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI,

AUGUST 14, 2006.